1EBARA PUMPS AMERICAS CORPORATION
(t) 803.327.5005 (f) 803.327.5097 rev. 07/20
EBARA Horizontal Split Case Pump
Contents
CB Series
EBARA reserves the right to make changes without prior notice.
Section                         Page
Model Designation        2
Pump Specifications        3
Technical Data
Impeller Diameter        4
Nominal Dimension of Parts       5
Dimensions
 GA Drawing - Flange Dimensions     6
 Bare Shaft - 4P       7
 Bare Shaft - 6P       9
Sectional View
 Pump Sectional View      11
 Mechanical Seal Sectional View     12
Selection Chart
 Selection Chart - US Units      13
 Selection Chart - Metric Units     15
Motor Specifications        3
2EBARA PUMPS AMERICAS CORPORATION
(t) 803.327.5005 (f) 803.327.5097 rev. 07/20
EBARA Horizontal Split Case Pump
Model Designation
CB Series
EBARA reserves the right to make changes without prior notice.
300      x    200     CB     4 G 6 100
Suction Nozzle
Nominal size in millimeter
Discharge Nozzle
Nominal size in millimeter
Model: CB
4 Poles drive: 4 (6 Poles drive: 6)
Hydraulic Code
Frequency 60Hz: 6
Output in HP: 100
3EBARA PUMPS AMERICAS CORPORATION
(t) 803.327.5005 (f) 803.327.5097
EBARA Horizontal Split Case Pump
rev. 07/20
Specifications
CB Series
EBARA reserves the right to make changes without prior notice.
Pump Specifications
      Standard    Optional
Number of poles
Synchronous speed
Phase
Voltage
Type
Frequency
4 poles
1800min-1
3 phase
230/460V ±10%
Totally enclosed fan cooled
30~60Hz
Range of HP
 Frame Mounted
7.5HP to 1,000HP
Range of Performance
 Capacity
 Head
to 16,375 gpm (60Hz)
to 492 ft (60Hz)
Liquid Handled
 Type of Liquid
 Temperature
Max. Operating Pressure
Clean Water
32°F - 176°F
232 PSI (16 Bar)
Construction
 Impeller
 Shaft Seal
 Flushing
 Ball Bearing
Enclosed double suction
Mechanical Seal
No Flushing
Sealed ball bearing  (grease
lubrication)
External Flushing
Flange
ANSI 125# ANSI 250#
Material
 Casing
 Impeller
 Main Shaft
 Mechanical Seal
FC250 or FCD450 *1
SCS13 - 304SS
SUS420J1